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 Country Title Name Surname Position Organisation Email 

1 Albania H.E. Djana Bejko Deputy Minister Ministry of Environment Djana.Bejko@moe.gov.al  

2 Albania Ms. Jula  Selmani Deputy Minister's Assistant Ministry of Environment Jula.Selmani@moe.gov.al 

3 Algeria M.  Abdenour Ait Mansour Directeur Général 
National Water Utility - Algérienne des Eaux 

(ADE) 

dg@ade.dz; 

aaitmansour2000@yahoo.fr 

4 Algeria Mr. 
Mustapha 

Rabie 
Boudani 

Direction des Ressources 

Humaines de la Formation et 

de la Coopération, Ingénieur 

d’état dans les ressources en 

eau 

Ministère des Ressources en Eau b-musta@hotmail.fr 

5 Algeria Mme Leila 
Boutamine 

épouse Ali Pacha 

Chef de bureau, Direction de 

l’assainissement et de la 

protection de l’environnement  

Ministère des Ressources en Eau leila_boutamine@yahoo.fr 

6 Algeria Ms.  Naima Hacene 

Loan officer and bank 

insurance, Management of 

credit and bank insurance 

department 

Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development hassenenaima@yahoo.fr 

7 Algeria Dr. 
Mahdi 

Cherif 
Kaid Youcef Sous directeur  

Fédération Nationale de la Protection de 

l’Environnement - FNPE 
kymahdi@hotmail.fr 

8 Egypt Mr. Ali  

Abdelmegid  

Manofy 

Mohamed 

Minister, Assistant for upper 

Egypt Affairs 
Ministry Of Water Resources And Irrigation Eng.ali_menofy@yahoo.com  

9 Egypt Dr.  Emad  Adly General Coordinator 
RAED – Arab Network for Environment and 

Development  
eadly@hotmail.com 

10 Egypt Dr. Matthias Bartels  

Programme Coordinator 

ACCWaM (Adaptation to 

Climate Change in the Water 

GIZ -Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit - GmbH Regional Programme 
matthias.bartels@giz.de  
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Sector in the MENA Region) 

11 Egypt Dr. Ahmed Darwish 

Consultant, Former Minister 

of Administrative 

Development 

AMDarwish.com ahmed@amdarwish.com 

12 Egypt Mr. Atter   Hannoura Director of PPP Central Unit Ministry of Finance / PPP Central Unit  atter@mof.gov.eg 

13 Egypt Ms.  Nermin Riad 
Water Resources Programme, 

Regional Programme Assistant 

Centre for Environment and Development for the 

Arab Region and Europe (CEDARE) 
nriad@cedare.int 

14 Egypt  Mr. Khaled Abu Zeid 
Regional Water Resources 

Programme Manager 

Centre for Environment and Development for the 

Arab Region and Europe (CEDARE) 
kabuzeid@cedare.int 

15 Egypt  Dr. Mohamed  Hassan Executive Director 
Egyptian Water Regulatory and Consumer 

Protection Agency (EWRA)  
mohamed.hasan@ewra.gov.eg 

16 Egypt  Dr. Tarek Makram 
Technical Manager, 

Bioequivalence Unit 
Akdima Pharmaceutical Company tareksaadmakram@yahoo.com 

17 Egypt  Mr. Ahmed 
Mohamed Abdel 

Hamid Zayton 

General director for Drainage 

directorate-Nubaria, West 

Dellta 

Ministry Of Water Resources And Irrigation Zi.toon@yahoo.com 

18 France Dr. Aziza  Akhmouch 

Public Governance and 

Territorial Development 

Directorate, Administrator, 

Water Governance 

Programme 

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 

Development (OECD) 
aziza.akhmouch@oecd.org 

19 France Mr. Nejib  Benessaiah  Senior Advisor Mediterranean Wetlands Initiative (MedWet) nejib@medwet.org 

20 France Mr. Delmar  Blasco 
MedWet Co-ordinator 

MedWet Secretariat 
Mediterranean Wetlands Initiative (MedWet) blasco@medwet.org 

21 France Dr. Céline Kauffmann 

Regulatory Policy Division 

Public Governance 

Directorate, Senior Economist 

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 

Development (OECD) 
celine.kauffmann@oecd.org 
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22 France Mr. Hachmi Kennou 

Executive Director at IME, 

Governor at the World Water 

Council 

IME - Mediterranean Water Institute/ World 

Water Council 
hkennou@ime-eau.org 

23 France Dr. Nick  Malyshev Head, Regulatory Policy 
Organisation for Economic Cooperation and 

Development (OECD) 
nick.malyshev@oecd.org 

24 France Mr. Bertrand  Marchais Associate Professor of Finance  Audencia School of Management Nantes  marchaisbpatrice@gmail.com 

25 Greece 
H.E. 

Mr. 
Fawwaz Al Eitan Ambassador Embassy of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan jor_emb1@otenet.gr 

26 Greece Mr. Ammar Aldhmour Second Secretary Embassy of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan jor_emb1@otenet.gr 

27 Greece Ms.  Georgia Angelopoulou Communication Officer 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
georgia@gwpmed.org 

28 Greece Ms.  Mariela Antonakopoulou Programme Assistant  
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
mariela@gwpmed.org 

29 Greece Ms. 
Dionysia-

Theodora     
Avgerinopoulou  President  

Circle of Mediterranean Parliamentarians for 

Sustainable Development (COMPSUD) 

d.avgerinopoulou@parliament.

gr 

30 Greece Ms. Katerina Basakali Assistant to the President  COMPSUD bassakali@yahoo.gr 

31 Greece Dr. Anthi Brouma 
Senior Programme Officer / 

Head of MENA Region 

Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
anthi@gwpmed.org 

32 Greece Ms. Sophie Bulbulyan   Compagnie DK-BEL sbulbulyan@gmail.com 

33 Greece Dr. Mary  Chryssi Special Secretariat for Water 
Ministry of Environment, 

Energy and Climate Change 
m.chrisi@prv.ypeka.gr 

34 Greece Mr.  Stavros Damianidis Project Director SWIM-SM  stavros@ldk.gr 

35 Greece Mr. Dimitris Faloutsos 
Senior Programme Officer, 

Head of SEE 

Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
dimitris@gwpmed.org 

36 Greece Mr.  Lorenzo Galbiati 
MedPartnership Project 

Manager  

GEF Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean 

Sea Large Marine Ecosystem (MedPartnership)  

United Nations Environment Programme, 

Barcelona Convention Secretariat, Coordinating 

Unit for the Mediterranean Action Plan 

Lorenzo.Galbiati@unepmap.gr 
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mailto:jor_emb1@otenet.gr
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mailto:georgia@gwpmed.org
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37 Greece Ms. Olga Giali Student, International Studies Panteion University of Athens olgagiali@hotmail.gr 

38 Greece Ms. Virginie Hart 
Mediterranean Marine and 

Coastal Expert  

Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean Sea 

Large Marine Ecosystem (MedPartnership)  

United Nations Environment Programme 

Barcelona Convention Secretariat 

virginie.hart@unepmap.gr 

39 Greece Ms.  Zoe  Karka Secretariat 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
zoe@gwpmed.org 

40 Greece Ms. Lucen Kazazian Local Staff 
Embassy of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan in 

Greece 
jor_emb1@otenet.gr 

41 Greece Mr.  Vangelis  Konstantianos Executive Secretary 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
vangelis@gwpmed.org 

42 Greece Ms. Chara Kotsani  Senior Consultant  LDK Consultants  cko@ldk.gr 

43 Greece Mr.  Kaarlo Laakso 
Minister Councellor - Deputy 

Head of Mission 
Embassy of Sweden kaarlo.laakso@gov.se 

44 Greece Mr. Gaetano Leone Coordinator  

United Nations Environment Programme, 

Barcelona Convention Secretariat, Coordinating 

Unit for the Mediterranean Action Plan  

gaetano.leone@unepmap.gr 

45 Greece Mr.  Jens Lindgvist Trainee Embassy of Sweden jens.lindgvist@gov.se 

46 Greece Ms. Mouna  Malloul Premier Secrétaire Ambassade de la République Tunisienne atatina@otenet.gr 

47 Greece Ms Bessie  Mantzara Finance and Administration  

Mediterranean Information Office for 

Environment, Culture and Sustainable 

Development (MIO-ECSDE) 

mantzara@mio-ecsde.org 

48 Greece Ms Marina Markovic NAP Update Consultant  

United Nations Environment Programme 

Barcelona Convention Secretariat 

Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean Action 

Plan  (UNEP/MAP) 

NAP.sustainability.expert@une

pmap.gr  

49 Greece Mr. Vassilis  Nikitas  
Director of Operations, HCL 

Consultants 
MeHSIP-PPIF  

vasilios.nikitas@hcl-

consultants.com 

50 Greece Ms.  Anna-Maria  Papaioannou Project Assistant 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
anna-maria@gwpmed.org 
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51 Greece Ms. Maria  Peppa 

Head of Department of 

International Relations and EU 

Affairs 

Ministry of Environment, 

Energy and Climate Change 
m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr 

52 Greece Ms. Anastasia  Roniotes Head Officer  

Mediterranean Information Office for 

Environment, Culture and Sustainable 

Development (MIO-ECSDE) 

roniotes@mio-ecsde.org 

53 Greece S.E. Tarek Saadi Ambassadeur Ambassade de la République Tunisienne atatina@otenet.gr 

54 Greece Ms. Irini Sakellaraki Consultant LDK Consultants irini@ldk.gr 

55 Greece Prof. Michael Scoullos  Chairman  
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
secretariat@gwpmed.org 

56 Greece Ms. Varvara Vasilaki Project Assistant 
Global Water Partnership-Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
varvara@gwpmed.org 

57 Greece Ms.  Annika Zacharias Event Coordinator SWIM-SM  aza@ldk.gr 

58 Hungary Ms. Stefania Romano 

Director of the Italian Trust 

Fund, REC & Chief of 

Operations, atCEO Platform 

for Green Growth in MENA 

Regional Environmental Center (REC) / CEO 

Platform for Green Growth in MENA 
sromano@rec.org  

59 Israel  Dr. Harel Gal 

Water Quality, In charge of 

water and wastewater 

treatment  

Water Authority harelg@water.gov.il 

60 Israel  Mr. Amir Shakarov Director, Economics Division Water Authority amirsh10@water.gov.il 

61 Israel  Mrs 
Ayelet 

Haviva 
Yosfan Shaul 

Deputy Head of the PPP 

Projects Division 
Inbal Insurance Company Ltd. ayelety@inbal.co.il 

62 Italy Prof. Atef Hamdy 

Member of the Arab Water 

Council / Emirates professor at 

C.I.H.E.A.M.- I.A.M.Bari 

Arab Water Council &  C.I.H.E.A.M.- I.A.M.Bari hamdy@iamb.it 

63 Italy 
Dr. / 

Ms. 
Roula Khadra 

International Officer - 

Scientific Administrator 
CIHEAM - MAIB khadra@iamb.it 

mailto:m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr
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mailto:sromano@rec.org
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64 Jordan Dr. Adli Kandah Director General Association of Banks in Jordan abjdirg@abj.org.jo 

65 Jordan Ms.  Samar Salma 
Media Officer + Projector 

Coordinator 
EcoPeace/ Friends of the Earth Middle East  samar@foeme.org  

66 Jordan  Mr. Tarek Abu Dehays Founder & CEO AquaTreat & Royal Water Commission tad@aqua-treat.com 

67 Jordan  Dr. Iyad Dahiyat 
Director, Programme 

Management Unit 
Ministry of Water and Irrigation 

 iyad_dahiyat@mwi.gov.jo; 

idahiyat@gmail.com 

68 Jordan  Mr. Safa El Naser 
Head of European Relations 

Division 

Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation (MOPIC) 
Safa.El-Naser@mop.gov.jo 

69 Jordan  H.E. 
Mohamme

d  
Najjar Former Minister  Ministry of Water and Irrigation m.najjar@orange.jo 

70 Jordan  Mr.  Koussai Quteishat  

Non Key expert, SWIM-SM & 

Former Secretary General, 

Ministry of Water and 

Irrigation 

SWIM-SM &  Ministry of Water and Irrigation of 

Jordan 
koussaiquteishat@gmail.com 

71 Lebanon Mr. Fady Chammas Chairman 
DIMO Consulting Co (Insurance Consultancy and 

Training) 
chammasf@gmail.com 

72 Lebanon Ms.   Diala  El Chaar Financial expert Higher Council for Privatization dchaar@hcp.gov.lb 

73 Lebanon Mr.  
Gabriel 

Junior  
Fernaine 

Manager, Sassine - Main 

Branch  
Byblos Bank  gfernaine@byblosbank.com.lb 

74 Lebanon Dr. Samir Nasr CEO 

ECE Capital SAL (Authorized And Regulated by the 

Central Bank of Lebanon, Financial Institutions list 

# 58) 

samir.nasr@ececapital.com 

75 Lebanon Mr. Charbel Rizk Environment Key Expert SWIM-SM c.rizk@swim-sm.eu 

76 Luxembourg Mr.  Edouard   Perard Economist European Investment Bank (EIB) e.perard@eib.org 

77 Luxembourg Mr.  Julien Serre Policy and Strategy Advisor European Investment Bank (EIB) j.serre@eib.org 

78 Malta Mr.  Joseph Abdilla Ministry Co-ordinator Ministry of Energy and Health joseph-mary.abdilla@gov.mt 

79 Malta Mr. Rennie  Mercieca  Advisor Ministry of Energy and Health rennie.mercieca@gov.mt 

80 Malta Mr. William Wait  Executive Chairman Water Services Corporation william.wait @wsc.com.mt 

mailto:tad@aqua-treat.com
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mailto:iyad_dahiyat@pmu.gov.jo
mailto:Safa.El-Naser@mop.gov.jo
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mailto:j.serre@eib.org


 

 

81 Mauritania Mr. 
Saadou 

Ebih 
Monane 

Chargé de mission au Cabinet 

du Ministre 
Ministère de l'hydraulique et de l'Assainissement saadouebih@yahoo.fr 

82 Morocco Mr. Hammou Bensaadout Directeur Ministère délégué chargé de l’eau 
bensaadout@water.gov.ma,  

h.bensaadout@gmail.com 

83 Morocco Ms.   Souad Boubekraoui Chef du Service Financement 

Ministère Délégué  auprès du Ministre de 

l’Energie des Mines de l’Eau et de 

l’Environnement  

 souad-boubekraoui@hotmail.fr 

, boubekraoui@water.gov.ma 

84 Morocco Mr. Said Chakri Coordinateur, Environnement 
Association des Enseignants des Sciences de la 

Vie et de la Terre - Maroc 
said.chakri1@gmail.com 

85 Morocco Ms. Soumya Guedira Chef de service pliotage PNA 
Office National de l'Electricité et de l'Eau potable 

(ONEE) 

sguedira_onep.org.ma@onee.m

a;    guedirasoumya@gmail.com 

86 Morocco M. Adil 
Hasnaoui 

Mardassi 

Directeur Financier – Branche 

Eau 

Office National de l'Electricité et de l'Eau potable 

(ONEE) 

ahasnaoui@onee.ma; 

ahasnaoui@onep.org.ma  

87 Morocco Mr. Abdelhafid Reffouh Chef de la Division des Etudes 

Ministère de l'Intérieur, Direction Générale des 

Collectivités Locales, Direction de l'Eau et de 

l'Assainissement 

areffouh@interieur.gov.ma 

88 Palestine Mr. 
Mohamme

d 
Alterawi 

Infrastructure Project 

Manager 
Palestine Operation and Maintenance-Prico  m.terawi@prico.ps 

89 Palestine Eng. Awadallah Awad 

Assistant  Manager, 

Procurement department – 

Engineering Unit 

The National Bank of Palestine Awadonline@hotmail.com 

90 Palestine Mr. Yussef Dorkhom Palestinian Counselor Embassy of Palestine in Greece falastin@otenet.gr 

91 Palestine Mr. Toubassi Marwan Ambassador -Palestine Embassy of Palestine in Greece falastin@otenet.gr 

92 Palestine Mr. Marwan Muzher 
Deputy General Manager, 

Finance and Strategy 
The National Bank - TNB mmuzher@tnb.ps 

93 Palestine  Mr. Hani 
Abdelmasih Al 

Hayek  
ARLEM 

Co-President of ARLEM's Commission for 

Sustainable Development (SUDEV) and Mayor of 

Beit Sahour 

bsmuni@p-ol.com 

94 Palestine  Dr. Abdelrahm Alamarah - Head of water governance Palestinian hydrology Group/Palestinian a.tamimi@phg.org 

mailto:said.chakri1@gmail.com
mailto:falastin@otenet.gr
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an  Tamimi group at PHG & AWARENET  Environmental NGOs Network  

95 Palestine  Eng. Yousef  Awayes 
DG for international 

Cooperation   
Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) yawayes@pwa.ps  

96 Palestine  Mr. Ahmad   Hindi  
DG for National Water Council 

Unit  
Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) ahmadhindi19@yahoo.com  

97 Romania Ms. 
Dana 

Christina 

Craiunescu -

Schaapman 
Senior Investment Expert Infrastructure Management Associates dana.craciunescu@gmail.com 

98 Romania Mr.  Johan Evert Schaapman Managing Partner Infrastructure Management Associates j.schaapman@gmail.com 

99 Spain Mr. Fuad Bateh 
Senior Advisor for 

Environment & Water 
Union for the Mediterranean Secretariat (UfM) fuad.bateh@ufmsecretariat.org 

100 Spain Mr. 
Ramiro 

Fausto 
Martínez Costa Coordinator 

Mediterranean Network of Basin Organisations  

(REMOC - MENBO- REMOB)  

remoc@chj.es; 

rcosta@aminsa.com 

101 Spain 
H.E. 

Dr.   
Naser Tahboub Deputy Secretary General Union for the Mediterranean Secretariat (UfM) water@ufmsecretariat.org 

102 Sweden Ms. Natalia  Alexeeva  Senior Network Officer Global Water Partnership natalia.alexeeva@gwp.org 

103 Sweden Mr.  Niclas Ihrén Director of Strategy Demos Effect 
Niclas.ihren@demoseffect.com; 

niclas.ihren@gmail.com 

104 Sweden Ms.  Maria  Jacobson Programme Manager Stockholm International Water Institute (SIWI)  Maria.Jacobson@siwi.org 

105 Switzerland Ms.  Katia Adamo 

Associate Economic Affairs 

Officer, Economic 

Cooperation, Trade, and Land 

Management Division 

UNECE   katia.adamo@unece.org 

106 Switzerland Mr. Ivan Draganic UNDP Programme Specialist UNDP Geneva Switzerland ivan.draganic@undp.org 

107 Switzerland Mr. Jan Janssens Managing Director JJC sarl jangjanssens2009@gmail.com 

108 Tunisia Mr. Belgacem Ayed 
Directeur Général des 

infrastructures 

Ministère du Développement et de la 

coopération Internationale 
Belgacem.ayed@mdci.gov.tn 
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mailto:dana.craciunescu@gmail.com
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mailto:jangjanssens2009@gmail.com


 

 

109 Tunisia M. Adel Boughanmi 

Chef du Département 

Planification, Budget et Etudes 

Générales 

ONAS  dep.planification@onas.nat.tn 

110 Tunisia Mr. Ali   Kchok Directeur 

Ministère de l’Agriculture-Bureau de la 

Planification et 

des Equilibres Hydrauliques(BPEH) 

alikchouk@yahoo.fr 

111 Tunisia Mr. 
Abderrahm

an 
Ouasli 

Directeur, Bureau de 

Planification et des Equilibres 

Hydrauliques (BPEH) 

Ministère de l’Agriculture waslyab@yahoo.fr 

112 Tunisia Dr. Sarra Touzi Senior Programme Officer 
Global Water Partnership- Mediterranean (GWP-

Med) 
sarra@gwpmed.org 
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